

S. C. C. No.1956/2024
MHPU2300-2792-2024
Chaitanya Enterprises Vs. Electric
Enterprises

ORDER BELOW Exh.1

This is a complaint case instituted for the offence punishable u/s. 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881. Read the complaint and verification of the complainant on affidavit. I have verified the cheque subject matter of the case and other relevant documents. Also make inquiry to the complainant in respect of the alleged contents in the complaint. It infers that the complaint has prima-facie made out an offence punishable under Section 138 of Negotiable Instrument Act.

ORDER

- (a) Issue process against the accused for the offence punishable u/s. 138 of Negotiable Instrument Act.
- (b) The special summons for the above offence be issued against accused person.

Date: 06/01/2025

(Smt. J. V. Maske)
Judl. Magistrate First Class,
Court No.4, Khed-Rajgurunagar.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order is same word for the word as per original Order.

Name of Steno	:-	G.S. Raskotwar, Steno Grade III
Court Name	:-	Smt. J. V. Maske Judicial Magistrate F.C. and 4th Jt. Civil Judge, Jr. Div., Khed -Rajgurunagar
Date of Order	:-	06/01/2025
Signed by PO	:-	06/01/2025
PDF uploaded on	:-	06/01/2025